

OD-111

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/115/2025

ADITYA VIKRAM BIRLA
VS
PARIVESH SHUKLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 16th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dsgupta, Adv.
Mrs. Akanksha Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sikdar, Adv.
... for the petitioner

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the petitioner time to file reply is extended for a further period of 10 days from dated.
2. Let the matter appear on 4th February, 2026 at 3:00 P.M.
3. The petitioner is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the learned Advocate appearing for the alleged contemnor.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)