

OD-22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/115/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2026

ADITYA VIKRAM BIRLA
VS
PARIVESH SHUKLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 20th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirmalya Dsgupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sikdar, Adv.
Ms Srishti Rungta, Adv.
Ms. Naina Kochar, Adv.
... for the petitioner

1. The alleged contemnor is present in person and submits that his affidavit is ready but could not be xeroxed and he prays for a day's time.
2. In view of the above, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 23rd March, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.