

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/115/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2026

ADITYA VIKRAM BIRLA
VS
PARIVESH SHUKLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 23rd March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirmalya Dsgupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sikdar, Adv.
Ms Srishti Rungta, Adv.
Ms. Naina Kochar, Adv.
... for the petitioner

1. The alleged contemnor is present in person and filed affidavits in two volumes after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file reply.
3. Let reply be filed within a week from date.
4. List the matter on 6th April, 2026.
5. The alleged contemnor is directed to present before this Court on the said date.
6. Interim order is extended till 9th April, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)